LIDOOC	56801
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700207433927
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/12/1101015018 **125.00
(Business Entity Name)	05/12/11-01015-016 **125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2011 MAY 12 SECRETARY FALLAHASSI
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	C. LEWIS
Office Use Only	MAY 1 3 2011 EXAMINER

COVER LETTER	
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: <u>BRAVO</u> <u>DELTA</u> <u>SUPPLIES</u> <u>LLC</u> Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
L.R. DU BROFF	
Name of Person	
BRAVO DELTA SUAPLIES, LLC Firm/Company	
380 SOUTH STATE ROAD 434	
SUITE 1004-285	
Address	
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714-3866	
LR.D.@ LEE-REID. COM	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
L. R. D. BROFF 407 . 385-0505	
Name of Person at (10 /) O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

۰.

برا

.

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **BRAVO DELTA SUPPLIES, LLC**

2011 MAY 12 PM 10 20

SECRETARY.OF STATE: IALLAHASSEE/FLORIDA The undersigned, who is the organizing member of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Company is Bravo Delta Supplies, LLC.

ARTICLE II Principal Office Street and Mailing Address

The principal office street and mailing address of the Company are: 380 South State Road 434, Suite 1004 - 285, Altamonte Springs FL 32714-3866.

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 16405 Sandhill Road, Winter Garden, Florida, 34787, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is Arthur Slowe.

Dated this 9 day of MAY, 2011.

ORGANIZING MEMBER

L. R. Du Broff

2011-05-18 12:56 Wachovia Bank

and the second second

ŧ.

ARTICLE IV ルロ ARTCLES OF ORGANIZATION! BRAVO DELTA SUPPLIES LLC

ANTICLE IK

MEMBERS OF THE EOMPANY

THE MANAGING MEWIZERS OF THE COMPANY ARE:

> CHRISTOPIER M. BUELL 3785 SHAWN CINCLE ORLANPO FL 32526

> > AND

L. R. D. BROFF 380 SOUTH STATE TRAD 434 SUITE 1004 - 285 AUTOMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714-3866

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent.

Dated this <u>9</u>^{T#} day of _____ MAY , 2011.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Arthur Slowe

Gil I'YB **a**i Ru